Page 30 Specifications subject to change without notice or incurring obligations
Engineering Data
Ideal for applications
12-16-98
Side tapped mounting holes
in body (four on each side).
Thru-hole mounting (4) this
side with tapped holes (4)

Model Number Will End Here
If No Options Are Desired
Ordering example:  SE750 – 5.0 – 2.0 – MS1 – J72 ■■
Sensor locations – use “M” in the Box (   ) if mid-position sensor is required (3 sensors).
Note: “M” (mid-position) is not  available with “S50, S51, S60” sensors. All sensors are
located on the primary cylinder, which also contains the magnetic piston band for “E” & “J”
options. Shock options “D, E & F” are not  available on tandem units.
3-Position Tandem Cylinder Slides
Secondary Cylinder StrokePrimary Cylinder Stroke
(Not available on SE250 or SE375)
Note: See pages 34 & 35 for principle of operation
M
Series
Allen Bolts attach the vertical motion unit to the
mounting bar of the horizontal motion unit.
T3 or T4 horizontal motion toolbar with
special mounting holes is available for
joining dissimilar models.
– MS1 Standard Mounting
Includes: • Tapped mounting holes
• Thru mounting holes
• Side tapped mounting holes
 Base Mounting Bar Option
Thru Hole Mounting and
Tapped Mounting Holes
on opposite side
 Side Tapped
Mounting Holes
4 Each Side
– MS1B1
Optional Base Mounting Bars
Mounting Style &
Optional Toolbars
Toolbar Option Codes
– T1 = Blank Toolbar (no mounting holes).
For joining dissimilar models, specify the horizontal toolbar.
Horizontal Slide Vertical Slide
– T3 for SE500 SE500  or EZ500
– T4 for SE1000 SE500, EZ500, SE750, or EZ750
To order: Add “Option Code” to Mounting Style.
Example: SE1000 – 10.0 – MS1 T4
p
n
eu
a
ir
e
Page 33Specifications subject to change without notice or incurring obligations
–  SO3B
Building the Model Number in 3 Easy Steps
Step  2
Model number will end here
if no Shock, Stop, or Bumper
Options are desired. Continue
on to Step 3 if you need any
of these options.
Step 2: Sensing Options
Add sensors. Choices include proximity switches, snap action mechanical switches, 3-way air pilot switches,
magnetically operated electronic sensors and reed switches. Complete with sensors – or brackets only.
(4 Digits)
1-5-99
Air Pilot Switches "S60"
Clamp On Style Sensors
“J70 – J75”
Dovetail Style Sensors
“E70 – E77”
Conduit fitting style housing "S51"
Switch actuator

e
Page 34 Specifications subject to change without notice or incurring obligations
 – Order Guide“SE”Series  Linear  Slides
Shock Absorbers Options
For SE500 through SE1500 Slides Indicate desired option
quantity/location in the box ( ) as follows:  E = Extend
position; R = Retract position;  B = Option located in both extend
and retract position. (Stop collars are shown for position only
and must be specified separately if desired.)
Step  3 Standard mounting brackets are available for Ace or Enidine.
Stop collars are available for adjustablility of stroke.
Step 3: Shock, Stop, & Bumper Options
–  AB – KE
Standard Location  Alternate Location
Codes Codes
A .............. Ace Shocks ................ D
B ............ Enidine Shocks.............. E
C ...... Brackets & Actuators only ......F
(Customer supplies the shocks)
Stop Collars
for stroke adjustment.
– KE = Extend only
– KR = Retract only
– KB = Extend & retract
Use of “KR” reduces useable
stroke length on SE250 & SE375.
SE250 stroke loss = 3/16”;
SE375 stroke loss = 1/8”.
SE500, SE625,
SE750 and
SE1000 Slides
Urethane Bumpers
Bumpers not compatible with prox, snap-action,
or air pilot switches. If sensors are desired use
magnetically operated "J" or "E" Options.
– UE = Extend only w/stop collars
– UR = Retract only, no stop collars
– UB = Both w/stop collars extend
–UKR= Retract only with stop collars
–UKB= Both with stop collars both
Bumpers result in some stroke loss.
See page 41
• for Dual Shocks Model SE1500 only: Insert "X" after
code letter to denote Dual Shocks
Example: "DXB" provides four shocks – 2 standard location
extend shocks and 2 alternate location retract shocks
SE1500
Slides
Only
Alternate Location
Retract Shock
Alternate Location
Dual Retract
Shock
Dual Extend ShockStd. Location Dual Retract Shock
Shock Dog Shock Dog
Extend ShockStd. Location Retract Shock
Stop Collar
Std. Location Retract Shock
Extend Shock DogExtend Shock
Std. Location
Retract Shock Dog
Stop Collar
Alternate Location
Retract Shock
(For Base Mount, etc.)
Extend Shock DogExtend Shock
Stop Collar
UB = BothUR UEUKR
UKR
UKB = Both w/collars
UE
KB = BothKR KE

e
Page 43Specifications subject to change without notice or incurring obligations1-20-99
How to Order Summary
Sensor Options Select Shock
Absorber, Bumper,
and Adjustable
Stop Options
Step 2 Step 3
Choose
Mounting Style
& Toolbars
Select
Integral
Options
Other Options
KE – Stop collars, extend
KR – Stop collars retract
KB  – Stop collars both
UE – Bumpers extend
with stop collars
UR – Bumpers retract only
without stop collars
UB – Bumpers both ends
w/stop collars extend
UKR – Bumper retract only
with stop collars
UKB  – Bumpers both ends
with stop collars both
ends
– CB – KE – S03B
Integral Options
D   – Dowel Hole and Slot
Specify Surface Location(s)
1, 2, 3, 4, or 5 in box(es)
H– Hydraulic Cylinder Seals
V– Viton Cylinder Seals
Bearing Options
W– Rulon® Sleeve Bearings
X–  Duralon® Sleeve Bearings
Guide Shaft Options
Y– Hollow Guide Shafts
Z– Stainless Steel Guide Shafts
S– Grease fittings, Side
T–  Grease fittings, Top
Shock Options
Specify E, R, or B  in box ( ).
A  – Ace Shocks
B  – Enidine Shocks
C  – Brackets and
 actuators only
Alternate Location
Specify R or B
D  – Ace Shocks
E  – Enidine Shocks
F  – Brackets and
 actuators only
Dual Shock Options for
Model SE1500 only
Specify E, R, or B in box
AX  – Ace Shocks
BX  – Enidine Shocks
CX  – Brkts & actuators
Alternate Location
Specify R, or B in box
DX  – Ace Shocks
EX  – Enidine Shocks
FX  – Brkts & actuators
Sensor Options
S000 – Indicates NO SENSORS desired
Note: Indicate sensor location in the box  ( ).
E= Extend, R=Retract, B=Both Extend & Retract ,
M=3 Sensors
S01   thru S18